
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT/LSC Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\Data\VX081423\
  Data File : VX036975.D                                          
  Acq On    : 14 Aug 2023  19:24
  Operator  : JC/MD
  Sample    : O3983‐05
  Misc      : 5.0mL/MSVOA_X/WATER
  ALS Vial  : 23   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: Aug 15 01:31:25 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\Method\82X072123W.M
  Quant Title  : SW846 8260
  QLast Update : Fri Jul 21 12:14:12 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
          Compound                   R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
   Internal Standards
     1) Pentafluorobenzene          5.556  168   117731    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    34) 1,4‐Difluorobenzene         6.763  114   215329    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    63) Chlorobenzene‐d5           10.055  117   205598    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    72) 1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4     12.024  152    95875    50.000 ug/l     0.00
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
    33) 1,2‐Dichloroethane‐d4       5.958   65    84031    48.238 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  78 ‐ 117    Recovery   =   96.480% 
    35) Dibromofluoromethane        5.391  113    71198    48.105 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  75 ‐ 124    Recovery   =   96.220% 
    50) Toluene‐d8                  8.647   98   258017    49.159 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  92 ‐ 112    Recovery   =   98.320% 
    62) 4‐Bromofluorobenzene       11.079   95   103365    52.199 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  83 ‐ 123    Recovery   =  104.400% 
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
    11) Tert butyl alcohol          2.959   59    95915   232.572 ug/l #    89
    16) Acetone                     2.380   43   149522   206.846 ug/l      93
    19) Methyl tert‐butyl Ether     3.124   73     5626     1.136 ug/l #    91
    25) 2‐Butanone                  4.556   43   401564   342.395 ug/l #    90
    40) Benzene                     6.038   78   607588    94.665 ug/l      99
    52) Toluene                     8.720   92   428920   106.654 ug/l      99
    65) Chlorobenzene              10.080  112    12921     2.851 ug/l      93
    67) Ethyl Benzene              10.195   91   166228    20.078 ug/l      98
    68) m/p‐Xylenes                10.299  106   173529    56.176 ug/l      99
    69) o‐Xylene                   10.640  106    91100    29.546 ug/l      99
    70) Styrene                    10.653  104    45721     8.988 ug/l #    78
    73) Isopropylbenzene           10.964  105     6265     0.790 ug/l      98
    78) n‐propylbenzene            11.305   91     8780     0.957 ug/l      98
    80) 1,3,5‐Trimethylbenzene     11.451  105    20619     3.106 ug/l      98
    84) 1,2,4‐Trimethylbenzene     11.750  105    73610    11.089 ug/l      98
    95) Naphthalene                13.774  128   572536    82.573 ug/l     100
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed

82X072123W.M Tue Aug 15 20:02:02 2023                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
713-F

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
713-F

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
713-F

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
713-F

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
713-F

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
713-F

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
713-F

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
713-F



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT/LSC Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\Data\VX081423\
  Data File : VX036975.D                                          
  Acq On    : 14 Aug 2023  19:24
  Operator  : JC/MD
  Sample    : O3983‐05
  Misc      : 5.0mL/MSVOA_X/WATER
  ALS Vial  : 23   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Aug 15 01:31:25 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\Method\82X072123W.M
  Quant Title  : SW846 8260
  QLast Update : Fri Jul 21 12:14:12 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration

2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00
0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

300000

350000

400000

450000

500000

550000

600000

650000

700000

750000

800000

850000

900000

950000

1000000

1050000

1100000

1150000

1200000

1250000

1300000

1350000

Time-->

Abundance TIC: VX036975.D\data.ms

N
ap

ht
ha

le
ne

,T
 

1,
4-

D
ic

hl
or

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
4,

I

1,
2,

4-
T

rim
et

hy
lb

en
ze

ne
,T

 

1,
3,

5-
T

rim
et

hy
lb

en
ze

ne
,T

 
n-

pr
op

yl
be

nz
en

e,
T

 
4-

B
ro

m
of

lu
or

ob
en

ze
ne

,S
Is

op
ro

py
lb

en
ze

ne
,T

 

S
ty

re
ne

,T
 

o-
X

yl
en

e,
T

 

m
/p

-X
yl

en
es

,T
  

E
th

yl
 B

en
ze

ne
,C

 
C

hl
or

ob
en

ze
ne

,P
M

C
hl

or
ob

en
ze

ne
-d

5,
I

T
ol

ue
ne

,C
M

 
T

ol
ue

ne
-d

8,
S

1,
4-

D
ifl

uo
ro

be
nz

en
e,

I

B
en

ze
ne

,T
M

1,
2-

D
ic

hl
or

oe
th

an
e-

d4
,S

P
en

ta
flu

or
ob

en
ze

ne
,I

D
ib

ro
m

of
lu

or
om

et
ha

ne
,S2-

B
ut

an
on

e,
T

 

M
et

hy
l t

er
t-

bu
ty

l E
th

er
,T

 

A
ce

to
ne

,T
 

T
er

t b
ut

yl
 a

lc
oh

ol
,T

 

82X072123W.M Tue Aug 15 20:02:03 2023                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
713-F

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
713-F

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
713-F

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
713-F



#1
Pentafluorobenzene
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:   5.556 min  Scan# 733
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion:168 Resp:  117731
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
168  100
 99   61.9   56.6   85.0 

Ref

Raw
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Abundance
 5.556

#11
Tert butyl alcohol
Concen:  232.572 ug/l  
RT:   2.959 min  Scan# 307
Delta R.T.  ‐0.030 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion: 59 Resp:   95915
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 59  100
 57   11.4    6.0    9.0#
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#16
Acetone
Concen:  206.846 ug/l  
RT:   2.380 min  Scan# 212
Delta R.T.  ‐0.012 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion: 43 Resp:  149522
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 43  100
 58   31.0   21.9   32.9 

Ref

Raw

Sub
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0

50
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Abundance
 2.380

#19
Methyl tert‐butyl Ether
Concen:    1.136 ug/l  
RT:   3.124 min  Scan# 334
Delta R.T.  0.012 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion: 73 Resp:    5626
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 73  100
 57   17.1   17.3   25.9#

Ref
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#25
2‐Butanone
Concen:  342.395 ug/l  
RT:   4.556 min  Scan# 569
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion: 43 Resp:  401564
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 43  100
 72   29.3   19.4   29.2#
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Abundance
 4.556

#33
1,2‐Dichloroethane‐d4
Concen:   48.238 ug/l  
RT:   5.958 min  Scan# 799
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion: 65 Resp:   84031
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 65  100
 67   50.5    0.0  100.2 
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#34
1,4‐Difluorobenzene
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:   6.763 min  Scan# 931
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion:114 Resp:  215329
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
114  100
 63   20.4    0.0   45.0 
 88   17.1    0.0   36.6 

Ref
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Abundance
 6.763

#35
Dibromofluoromethane
Concen:   48.105 ug/l  
RT:   5.391 min  Scan# 706
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion:113 Resp:   71198
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
113  100
111  102.4   82.9  124.3 
192   18.3   13.3   19.9 
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#40
Benzene
Concen:   94.665 ug/l  
RT:   6.038 min  Scan# 812
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion: 78 Resp:  607588
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 78  100
 77   23.8   19.3   28.9 
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Abundance
 6.038

#50
Toluene‐d8
Concen:   49.159 ug/l  
RT:   8.647 min  Scan# 1240
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion: 98 Resp:  258017
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 98  100
100   65.7   53.1   79.7 
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#52
Toluene
Concen:  106.654 ug/l  
RT:   8.720 min  Scan# 1252
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion: 92 Resp:  428920
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 92  100
 91  168.9  134.2  201.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

50

m/z-->
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Abundance

 8.720

#62
4‐Bromofluorobenzene
Concen:   52.199 ug/l  
RT:  11.079 min  Scan# 1639
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion: 95 Resp:  103365
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 95  100
174   72.7    0.0  135.6 
176   69.7    0.0  131.0 
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Abundance Scan 1639 (11.079 min): VX036603.D\data.ms (-
95.0

174.0

75.0

50.0

141.0116.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1639 (11.079 min): VX036975.D\data.ms
95.0

174.0

75.0

50.0

116.9 140.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1639 (11.079 min): VX036975.D\data.ms (-
95.0

174.0

75.0

50.0

142.9118.9

11.00 11.10

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

Time-->

Abundance
11.079
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#63
Chlorobenzene‐d5
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:  10.055 min  Scan# 1471
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion:117 Resp:  205598
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
117  100
 82   55.6   46.2   69.4 
119   31.2   25.5   38.3 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1471 (10.055 min): VX036603.D\data.ms (-
117.0

82.0

54.0
40.0 99.068.1

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1471 (10.055 min): VX036975.D\data.ms
117.0

82.1

54.1
40.1 99.067.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1471 (10.055 min): VX036975.D\data.ms (-
117.0

82.1

54.1
40.0 99.067.0

10.00 10.20

0

50000

100000

150000

Time-->

Abundance
10.055

#65
Chlorobenzene
Concen:    2.851 ug/l  
RT:  10.080 min  Scan# 1475
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion:112 Resp:   12921
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
112  100
114   35.9   25.7   38.5 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1475 (10.079 min): VX036603.D\data.ms (-
112.0

77.0

51.0
38.0 97.064.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1475 (10.080 min): VX036975.D\data.ms
112.0

77.0

50.0

37.1 63.0 96.9

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1475 (10.080 min): VX036975.D\data.ms (-
112.0

77.0

50.0

37.1 63.0 96.9

10.10

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

Time-->

Abundance
10.080
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#67
Ethyl Benzene
Concen:   20.078 ug/l  
RT:  10.195 min  Scan# 1494
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion: 91 Resp:  166228
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 91  100
106   32.0   24.9   37.3 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1494 (10.195 min): VX036603.D\data.ms (-
91.0

106.1

51.0 77.065.039.1

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1494 (10.195 min): VX036975.D\data.ms
91.1

106.1

65.0 77.151.039.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1494 (10.195 min): VX036975.D\data.ms (-
91.1

106.1

77.165.051.039.0

10.10 10.20

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

Time-->

Abundance

10.195

#68
m/p‐Xylenes
Concen:   56.176 ug/l  
RT:  10.299 min  Scan# 1511
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion:106 Resp:  173529
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
106  100
 91  205.7  165.5  248.3 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1511 (10.299 min): VX036603.D\data.ms (-
91.1

51.0
167.0 245.9

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1511 (10.299 min): VX036975.D\data.ms
91.1

51.1
127.1 166.8 245.9

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1511 (10.299 min): VX036975.D\data.ms (-
91.1

51.1
127.1 166.8 245.9

10.20 10.30 10.40

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

Time-->

Abundance

10.299
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#69
o‐Xylene
Concen:   29.546 ug/l  
RT:  10.640 min  Scan# 1567
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion:106 Resp:   91100
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
106  100
 91  219.6  108.9  326.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1567 (10.640 min): VX036603.D\data.ms (-
91.1

106.1

77.051.039.0 63.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1567 (10.640 min): VX036975.D\data.ms
91.1

106.1

77.051.039.1 65.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1567 (10.640 min): VX036975.D\data.ms (-
91.0

106.1

77.051.039.0 65.0

10.60 10.70

0

50000

100000

150000

Time-->

Abundance

10.640

#70
Styrene
Concen:    8.988 ug/l  
RT:  10.653 min  Scan# 1569
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion:104 Resp:   45721
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
104  100
 78   70.7   43.6   65.4#
103   70.3   43.6   65.4#

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1569 (10.652 min): VX036603.D\data.ms (-
104.1

91.178.0

51.0

65.038.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1569 (10.653 min): VX036975.D\data.ms
91.0

104.1

78.0
51.1

65.038.0 122.1

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1569 (10.653 min): VX036975.D\data.ms (-
91.0

104.1

78.0
51.1

65.038.0 122.1

10.60 10.70

0

10000

20000

30000

Time-->

Abundance
10.653
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#72
1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:  12.024 min  Scan# 1794
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion:152 Resp:   95875
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
152  100
115   62.5   43.3  129.9 
150  157.3    0.0  345.0 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1794 (12.024 min): VX036603.D\data.ms (-
150.0

115.0
78.052.0

133.095.0

40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1794 (12.024 min): VX036975.D\data.ms
150.0

115.0
78.052.0

132.094.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1794 (12.024 min): VX036975.D\data.ms (-
150.0

115.0
78.052.0

132.094.9

12.00 12.10

0

50000

100000

Time-->

Abundance

12.024

#73
Isopropylbenzene
Concen:    0.790 ug/l  
RT:  10.964 min  Scan# 1620
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion:105 Resp:    6265
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
105  100
120   24.7   12.9   38.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1620 (10.963 min): VX036603.D\data.ms (-
105.1

120.1
77.0

51.0 91.038.0 64.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1620 (10.964 min): VX036975.D\data.ms
105.0

120.1
77.051.0 91.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1620 (10.964 min): VX036975.D\data.ms (-
105.0

120.1

69.056.1 82.942.1

10.90 10.95 11.00

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

Time-->

Abundance
10.964
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#78
n‐propylbenzene
Concen:    0.957 ug/l  
RT:  11.305 min  Scan# 1676
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion: 91 Resp:    8780
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 91  100
120   22.1   11.5   34.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1676 (11.305 min): VX036603.D\data.ms (-
91.0

39.0 281.0155.8

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1676 (11.305 min): VX036975.D\data.ms
91.0

43.0
128.0 280.7

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1676 (11.305 min): VX036975.D\data.ms (-
91.0

39.0
128.0 280.6

11.25 11.30 11.35

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

Time-->

Abundance

11.305

#80
1,3,5‐Trimethylbenzene
Concen:    3.106 ug/l  
RT:  11.451 min  Scan# 1700
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion:105 Resp:   20619
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
105  100
120   46.8   24.1   72.3 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1700 (11.451 min): VX036603.D\data.ms (-
105.191.0

120.1

63.0 77.039.0

40 60 80 100 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1700 (11.451 min): VX036975.D\data.ms
105.1

120.1

91.077.039.1 63.0

40 60 80 100 120
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1700 (11.451 min): VX036975.D\data.ms (-
105.1

120.1

91.077.051.0

11.40 11.45 11.50

0

5000

10000

15000

Time-->

Abundance
11.451

VX036975.D  82X072123W.M      Tue Aug 15 20:02:05 2023       Page 13

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
713-F

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
713-F

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
713-F

Instrument :
MSVOA_X
ClientSampleId :
713-F



#84
1,2,4‐Trimethylbenzene
Concen:   11.089 ug/l  
RT:  11.750 min  Scan# 1749
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion:105 Resp:   73610
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
105  100
120   43.5   21.2   63.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1749 (11.750 min): VX036603.D\data.ms (-
105.1

77.039.0 57.9 129.7 166.8

40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1749 (11.750 min): VX036975.D\data.ms
105.1

77.0
39.0 57.8

40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1749 (11.750 min): VX036975.D\data.ms (-
105.1

77.0
51.0

11.70 11.80

0

20000

40000

60000

Time-->

Abundance
11.750

#95
Naphthalene
Concen:   82.573 ug/l  
RT:  13.774 min  Scan# 2081
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VX036975.D
Acq: 14 Aug 2023  19:24    

Tgt Ion:128 Resp:  572536
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
128  100
127   12.8   10.3   15.5 
129   11.0    8.8   13.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2081 (13.774 min): VX036603.D\data.ms (-
128.1

102.051.0 75.0 207.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2081 (13.774 min): VX036975.D\data.ms
128.1

102.051.1 74.0 152.9 177.9

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2081 (13.774 min): VX036975.D\data.ms (-
128.0

102.051.1 74.0 152.9 177.9

13.60 13.80

0

100000

200000

300000

400000

Time-->

Abundance
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